
31 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 867 

The Standards Act 1965-Endorsement of Amendments to 
Overseas Specifications 

Number, Title, and Price of Specification 
Including Amendments 

Amendment 
No./AMD 

Price 
PURSUANT to section 17 of the Standards Act 1965, the 
Standards Council, on 27 April 1973, endorsed as suitable 
for use in New Zealand the under-mentioned amendments 
to the relevant endorsed overseas specifications: 

BS 2559: -- Screwdrivers-
Part 1: 1971 Screwdrivers for slotted head 

screws. Metric units. $3.10 1/ 1025 
60c 

Number, Title, and Price of Specification 
Including Amendments 

Amendment 
No./AMD 

Price 
BS 1515: -- Fusion welded pressure vessels for 

use in the chemical, petroleum and allied 
industries-

Copies of the specifications so amended are obtainable 
from the Standards Association of New Zealand, World 
Trade Center, 15-23 Sturdee Street ( or Private Bag), 
Wellington 1. All prices include service charge. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of April 1973. 
G. H. EDWARDS, Director, 

Standards Association of New Zealand. 
Part 1: 1965 Carbon and ferritic alloy steels. 

$17.00 5 I 1008 
$2.70 (S.A. 6-114/2/10: E 374--5) 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

Civil Engineering- $ 

46,742.91 Tokoroa No. 2 Post Primary School: site development: Stage II: stormwater 
drainage 

Massey University: water supply high level complex 
Lower Waitaki Irrigation Scheme: main race, second section: Waikoura syphon 
Ngaruawahia Bridge: southern approach realignment 

C. R. Mildenhall Ltd. 

Pahiatua Construction Co. Ltd. 
Welsh Earthmovers Ltd. 
Bitumix Ltd. 

210,827.00 
29,961.30 
29,837.58 

Building-
Kingswell High School: gymnasium 
Brucellosis Testing Centre, Whangarei 
D.S.I.R. Grasslands Division, Gore: glasshouse and laboratory block 
Kaiapoi High School: gymnasium block, GY /1 

Amalgamated Builders Ltd. . . 
Haighs Builders Ltd. 
Archer Building Contractors Ltd. 
M. F. R. Barnett Ltd. 

79,810.00 
70,350.00 
53,483.00 
43,407.00 

Housing-
Contract No. 17 /378: three single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 17 /379: three single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 36/415: three single units at Napier .. 

Contract No. 40/51: two single units at Marton 
Contract No. 158/10/144: four single units at Picton 
Contract No. 290/7: two single units at Massey 
Contract No. 120/11/43: four single units at Papakura 
Contract No. 242/11/60: two single units at Northcote 

M. O'Sullivan Ltd. . . 
L. R. Kilworth Ltd. 
Matthews Construction and Develop-

ment Ltd. 
Calkin Bros. 
I. D. Pask .. 
G. C. Massicks 
Kenneth Williams and Co. Ltd. 
Wiles and Jones Ltd. 

34,184.00 
34,800.00 
31,580.00 

24,631.14 
49,702.00 
23,611.00 
52,613.00 
31,916.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 

Tariff Notice No. 1973/43-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff 

Item 
Goods Part 

II 
Ref. 

List 
No. No. 

6753 
6753 
6704 

6642 

38 .19 .299 
38 .19 .299 
73.40.499 

84.24 

Locqurc Activator . . . . . . . . 
Loctite . . . . . . . . . . 
Bushes, insert, threaded externally, and internally, or 

made from spirally wound wire, to provide fastenings 
in soft metals and plastics 

Implements, peculiar to use with Gravely and Mayfield 
tractors 

B.P. I MFN.1 Gen. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 20% 

20% 
20% 
20% 

25% 

10.8 I 
10.8 
10.8 i 

10.2 

From I To 

1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 31/12/72 

1/1/72 31/12/72 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 May 1973. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

C 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
{b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of May 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


