The Standards Act 1965-Endorsement of Amendments to Overseas Specifications

PURSUANT to section 17 of the Standards Act 1965, the Standards Council, on 27 April 1973, endorsed as suitable for use in New Zealand the under-mentioned amendments to the relevant endorsed overseas specifications:

Number, Title, and Price of Specification Including Amendments

Amendment No./AMD Price

BS 1515: — Fusion welded pressure vessels for use in the chemical, petroleum and allied industries-

Part 1: 1965 Carbon and ferritic alloy steels.

5/1008 \$2.70

Number, Title, and Price of Specification Including Amendments

Amendment No./AMD Price

BS 2559: —— Screwdrivers—
Part 1: 1971 Screwdrivers for slotted head screws. Metric units. \$3.10

1/1025 60c

Copies of the specifications so amended are obtainable from the Standards Association of New Zealand, World Trade Center, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington 1. All prices include service charge.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of April 1973.

G. H. EDWARDS, Director, Standards Association of New Zealand.

(S.A. 6-114/2/10: E 374-5)

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works				Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted		
Civil Engineering—					\$		
Tokoroa No. 2 Post Primary School: site development: drainage	Stage	II: storm	water	C. R. Mildenhall Ltd	46,742.91		
Massey University: water supply high level complex				Pahiatua Construction Co. Ltd.	210,827.00		
Lower Waitaki Irrigation Scheme: main race, second sect	ion: Wa	aikoura sy			29,961.30		
Ngaruawahia Bridge: southern approach realignment	• •	• •	• •	Bitumix Ltd	29,837.58		
Building—							
Kingswell High School: gymnasium				Amalgamated Builders Ltd	79,810.00		
Brucellosis Testing Centre, Whangarei				Haighs Builders Ltd	70,350.00		
D.S.I.R. Grasslands Division, Gore: glasshouse and labor	ratory b	lock		Archer Building Contractors Ltd.	53,483.00		
Kaiapoi High School: gymnasium block, GY/1	• •	• •	• •	M. F. R. Barnett Ltd	43,407.00		
Housing—							
Contract No. 17/378: three single units at Hastings				M. O'Sullivan Ltd	34,184.00		
Contract No. 17/379: three single units at Hastings				L. R. Kilworth Ltd	34,800.00		
Contract No. 36/415: three single units at Napier				Matthews Construction and Devel	op- 31,580.00		
				ment Ltd.			
Contract No. 40/51: two single units at Marton	• •	• •	• •	Calkin Bros	24,631.14		
Contract No. 158/10/144: four single units at Picton	• •	• •	• •	I. D. Pask	49,702.00		
Contract No. 290/7: two single units at Massey	• •	• •	• •	G. C. Massicks	23,611.00		
Contract No. 120/11/43: four single units at Papakura	• •	• •	• •	Kenneth Williams and Co. Ltd.	52,613.00		
Contract No. 242/11/60: two single units at Northcote	••	••	• •	Wiles and Jones Ltd	31,916.00		

## Tariff Notice No. 1973/43—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. Tari	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
Ño. Item				MFN.	Gen.			From	То
6753 6753 6704	38.19.299 38.19.299 73.40.499	Locqurc Activator Loctite Bushes, insert, threaded externally, and internally, or	Free Free Free		20 % 20 % 20 %	10.8 10.8 10.8	••	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73 31/12/72
6642	84.24	made from spirally wound wire, to provide fastenings in soft metals and plastics Implements, peculiar to use with Gravely and Mayfield tractors	Free	20%	25%	10.8	••	, ,	31/12/72

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 May 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of May 1973.

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.